U.S. PTO 11/710815 02/26/2007

Case Name: SP07-017

NT COVER SHEET

ş.:	Please	record	the	attached	documents	or copy	y thereof.

	To the H	<u>o.</u>	03384017	s: Plea	ise record the a	tached documents or copy thereof.	
(1)	Conveying	g Party(ies):		Gregory	R. Martin,	Allison J. Tanner, Joseph C. Wall	
	Title:	DEVICE ALCULTURE	ND METHOD FOR R	REDUCI	NG BUBBL	E FORMATION IN CELL	
	Additiona	l name(s) of	conveying party(ies)	attached?	Yes 🗌	No 🖂	
(2)	Receiving	Pate	ning Incorporated nt Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 ning, NY 14831				
(3)	Nature of	conveyance:	Assignment executed	l: <u>2/22/2</u>	007, 2/22/20	007, 2/22/2007, 2/22/2007.	
(4)	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded						
	A. Paten Filing	t Application date:	No.(s):	В.	Patent No.(Filing date:		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on						
(5)	Name and	address of pa	arty to whom correspo	ondence o	concerning o	locument should be mailed:	
	Name:	Susan S. Wi Reg. No. 48 Corning Inc Patent Depa SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY Phone No.:	,192 orporated rtment		7101	7/5	
(6)	Total Num	ber of applic	ations and/or patents:	involved	: one		
(7)	Total Fee =	Enclosed (C Included with	Check No.) th filing fee. Check Non given by Corning In		ted to charg	e deposit account number <u>03-3325</u>	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Susan S. V		Dill_			February 26, 2007 Date	
	Total num	iber of pages	comprising cover she	et: three	(3)		

03/15/2007 NJAMA1 00000134 033325 11710815 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0375

Attorney Docket No.: SP07-017

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BUBBLE FORMATION IN CELL CULTURE, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	2-22-2007
DATE	2-22-2007
DATE	2-22-2007
DATE	2-22-2007

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Lowell, MA, this			
11-	\sqrt{n}		
2/22/0/	David A. Kenney		
Date 2/22/07	h x x	W 45	
Date	Gregory R. Martin	(aun	
C0/26/2	Volida ST	Z L_ W	
Date	Allison J. Tanner		
2/22/02	Joseph CWall		
Date	oseph O. Wall		
•			
State of Massachusetts) UH1 (LH2: ss. County of WA			
On the Fd day of Fb	2007, before me personally came	David A. Kannay known to	ho the source described
in and who executed the foregoing i	nstrument, and acknowledged that	they executed the same	o de the person described
	Nota	ry Public	y C
State of Massachusetts) Why (2-75-16; ss. County of)		`	
On the 37 day of Feb	2007, before me personally ca	ame Gregory P. Martin I	snoum to be the nerson
described in and who executed the fe	oregoing instrument, and acknowle	dged that they executed the	same.
	Nota	ry Public / Lank	
State of Massachusetts)	•		
Uitle Set: ss. County of MA			
On the <u>A</u> day of Flandescribed in and who executed the fo	2007, before me personally o	came Allison J. Tanner k	mown to be the person
described in and who executed the Id	oregoing instrument, and acknowle	aged that they executed the	same.
	Nota	ry Public	
State of Massachusetts)		č	
County of Mt			
On the 37 day of 126	2007, before me personally came	Joseph C. Wall known to	be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing in	Summer, and acknowledged that t	On III	
	Notar	ry Fublic	
		C	

PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 02/26/2007